* in accordance with i
Rule 18.7 of the I_ | O k}ﬁ
g 2 o)

Insoivency (England &

waies Rules 20509, Notice of progress report in voluntary Companies House
f th | ' .
LEg]og;;lnsﬂvency W'ndfng Up

*ATOGVXNG*
A06 #35

21/02/2018
COMPANIES HOUSE

WEDNESDAY

u Company details
2 Filling in thi
Corparywnber [0 (7 [2[48[4]5 2 T
Company name in full | Fone Venture Limited bold black capitals.
Liquidator’'s name
Full forename(s) Sandra
Surname McAlister
E Liquidator’s address
Building name/number] 10 St Helen's Road
Street | swansea
Post town ’ SA1 4AW
County/Region ‘
Postcode | ’7 f ’7 [7 J'_ [—l
Country
u Liquidator's name @
Full forenamed(s) @ Other liquidator
: Use this section 1o tell us about
Surname another liquidater.
E Liquidator's address @
Building name/number ’ © Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about
Street ‘ another liquidator.
Past town f
County/Region ’
ook [ [ [
Country l

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQO3

Notice of progress report in voluntary winding up

From date

To date

Period of progress report

ol B2 [20of1]7
ofs 812 f2foMls

Progress report

The progress report is attached

Sign and date

Liguidator's signature

Signature

/e

Signature date

X
To [ofy 27

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQO3

Notice of progress report in voluntary winding up

B Presenter information

mnportant information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Cantact nzme

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

@V\lhere to send

Company name

McAlister & Co Insolvency Pract

Address

10 St Helen's Road
Swansea

Pust town

SA1 4AW

HENEEEEN

|
|
|
|
|

County/Region

Postcode

Country

]bx

Telephone

03300563600
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

(d The cempany name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

tiwners kimitetlis form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ?urther information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0



Fone Venture Limited
(In Liquidation)
Liquidator's Summary of Receipts & Payments

Statement From 09/02/2017 From 09/02/2011
of Affairs To 08/02/2018 To 08/02/2018
E E £
COSTS OF REALISATION
Debt Collection Fees NIL _ NIL
NIL NIL
ASSET REALISATIONS
NIL Furniture NIL NIL
300.00 Computer Equipment NIL 320.83
6,000.00 Book Debts NIL 2,586.51
Director Contributions NIL 3,002.15
Bank Interest Gross ~__NIL 1.1
NIL 6,000.60
COST OF REALISATIONS
Preparation of S. of A, NIL 3,000.00
Liquidators Fees {5.82) 1,941.54
Liquidators Expenses NIL 4.00
Debt Collection Fees NIL 309.22
Agents/Valuers Fees NIL 513.20
Statutory Advertising NIL 226.80
5.82 (5,994.76)
PREFERENTIAL CREDITORS
{10,531.00) RPO - Wage Arrears & Holiday Pay NIL NIL
(14,042.58) Employee - Wage Arrears/Holiday Pay NIL NIL
NIL NIL
UNSECURED CREDITCRS
(7.775.01) Trade & Expense Creditors NIL NIL
(2,126.52) Directors NIL NIL
{63.51) Banks/Institutions NIL NIL
(200.00) H M Revenue & Customs NIL NIL
(11,521.00) Connected Party loan NIL NIL
NIL NIL
DISTRIBUTIONS
(2.00) Ordinary Shareholders NIL NIL
NIL NIL
{40,661.62) 5.82 5.84
REPRESENTED BY
Vat Receivable 1,367.79
Vat Payable (64.17)
Vat Controt Account (1,297.78)
5.84
LAY, Sandra McAliister

Page 1 of 1

IPS SQL Ver. 2012.10

Liguidator
20 February 2018 13:38



Fone Venture Limited
{in Creditors Voluntary Liquidation)

Joint Liquidators’ Report for the seventh year of the liquidation, from Sth February 2017

1.

to 8th February 2018

Introduction

We were appointed Joint Liquidator's on the 09 February 2011 by members and creditors of the
company.

The company's former registered office was Morgan Hemp & Co, 104 Walter Road, Swansea,
SA1 5QF and the company’s registration number is 07248452,

Realisation of Assets

This report only covers the period from 9 February 2017 to 8 February 2018. Details of previcus
realisations are set out in my previous reports.

Bank interest
The balance of funds are held in an interest bearing estate bank account.
A sum of £0.03 has been received, gross of tax, for bank interest.

No further recoveries are expecied 1o be forthcoming. A receipts and payments account is attached
to this report.

Costs in the Liguidation

The receipts and payments account sets out the details of all payments made to the date of this
report.

At the creditors meeting held on 09 February 2011 a resolution was passed that the Liquidator's
be remunerated on a time cost basis according to the time properly spent by them and their staff
in their duties in relation to the liquidation, this remuneration being drawn from time to time at the
Liquidator's discretion.

A copy of the Liquidators time and costs is attached to this report (SIP 9) which shows that to date
£16,920.50 of time costs have been incurred of which £1,172.50 was in the period covered by this
report. Fees of £1,941 .54 have been recovered leaving a balance of £14,978.96 to be written off.

A description of the typical routine work {where applicable to the fees estimate) undertaken in the
liquidation to date is as follows:-

1. Administration and Planning
+ Preparing the documentation and dealing with the formaiities of appointment.

Statutory notifications and advertising.

Preparing documentation provided.

Dealing with all routine correspondence.

Maintaining physical case files and electronic case detaiis on IPS.
Storage arrangements for records.

Case bordereau.

Case planning and administration.

Maintaining and managing the liquidator's cashbook and bank account.

*® & & 8 ® 8 » »



Ensuring statutory lodgements and tax iodgement obligations are met.

2. Creditors

Brealing with creditor correspondence and telephone enguiries.

Preparing and issuing reports to creditors and members.

Maintaining creditor information on IPS.

Reviewing, acknawtedging and adjudicating an proofs of debts received from creditors.

3. Investigations

Collect in books and records and conducl relevant searches.

Prepare a return pursuant to the Company Directors Disqualification Act

Conduct investigations into suspicicus transactions.

Review books and records to identify any transactions or actions a liquidator may take
against a third party in order 1o recover funds for the benefit of creditors.

Enquiries with 3™ parties,

Liaise with solicitors regarding paossible legal action(s).

4. Realisation of Assels

4. Dividends

Liaising with the company's bank regarding the closure of the accounts.
Liaising with agents regarding the sale of assets.
Collection of contributions from director and liaising with collection agents.

Unfortunately it is not anticipated that any dividend will become payable to any class of creditors in
this liguidation.

5. Conclusion

The liquidation is ready to be closed and closing meeting paperwork will be issued in due course.

i attach a copy of Rule “4 49E Creditors' and members’ request for further information” and Rule
“4.131 Creditors’ claim that remuneration is or other expenses are excessive” of the Insolvency
Rules (as amended) 1986 for your reference.

e

Sandra McAlister

Liquidator

18 February 2018

McAlister & Co
10 St Helens Road

Swansea
SA1 4AW

Should you have any queries regarding this report, or the Liguidation in general, please contact Linda
Tolley on 03300 563600.



Al McAlster & Co. we always strve to provide a professional and efficient service. However, we recognise that it is in the nature
of insolvency proceedings for disputes 0 anse from time to time. As such, should you have any comments or complaints
regarding the administration of this case. then in the first instance you should contact me at the address given in this letter

If you consider that | have not dealt with your comments or complaint appropriately you, then put details of your concerns in
writing to our compiaints officer Mrs Sandra McAlister, McAlister & Co, 10 St Helens Road, Swansea, SA1 4AW. This witl formally
invoke our complaints procedure and we will endeavour lo deal with your complaint under the supervision of a Insolvency

Most disputes can be resolved amicably efther through the provision of further information or following negotiations. However, in
the event that you have exhausted our compiaints procedure and you are not satisfied that your complaint has been resolved or
dealt with appropriately. you may complain to the regutatory body that licences the insolvency practitioner concemed. Any such
complaints should be addressed 10 The Insotlvency Service, IP Complaints, 3rd Floor, 1 City Walk. Leeds, LS11 9DA. and you
can make a submission using an on-ine form available al www.gov.ukicompiain-sbout-insolvency-practiioner; of you can email
insolvency.enquinyline@insolvency.gsigov.uk; or you may phone 0300 678 0015 - calls are charged at up lo Sp per minute from
a tand line, or for mobiles, between 8p and 40p per minute if you're calting from the UK}



Fone Venture Limited
(in Liquidation)

Liquidator's Summary of Receipts and Payments

RECEIPTS Statement From 09/02/2011 From 10/02/2017 Total
of Affairs Ta 09/02/2017 To 08/02/2018

(£} £} {£) (£}
Furniture Nik 0.00 0.00 0.00
Computer Equipment 300.00 320.83 0.00 320.83
Book Debts 6,000.00 2,586.51 0.00 2,586.51
Director Contributions 3,092.15 0.00 3.082.15
Bank Interest Gross 1.11 0.00 1.1
6,000.60 0.00 6,000.60

PAYMENTS
Preparation of S. of A, 3,000.00 0.00 3.000.00
Liguidators Fees 1,847.36 (5.82) 1,841.54
Liquidators Expenses 4.00 0.00 4.00
Debt Collection Fees 309.22 0.00 309.22
Agents/Valuers Fees 513.20 0.00 513.20
Statutory Advertising 226 80 0.00 226.80
RPO - Wage Arears & Hofiday Pay (10,531.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00
Employee - Wage Arrearsfirioliday Pay (14,042 58) 0.00 0.00 0.co
Trade & Expense Creditors (7,775.01) 0.00 0.00 0.00
Directors (2,126.52) 0.00 0.00 0.00
Banks/Institutions {63.51) 0.00 0.00 0.00
H M Revenue & Customs {900.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00
Connected Party loan (11.521.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00
Ordinary Sharehoiders {2.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00
6,000.58 {5.82) 5,994.76
Net Receipts/{Payments) 0.02 5.82 5.84

MADE UP AS FOLLOWS

Bank 1 Current (620.93) 620.93 0.00
VAT Receivable / {Payable) 620.95 (615.11) 584
70.02 ) 5.82 75.84

-~ Sandra McAlister
Liquidator

Page 1 of 1 IPS SQL Ver. 2010 1 19 Febtuary 2018 18.18



1Z'8) 9102 Aenugag 63

PL-10-G1 UDISIAA

Zj0 ) abeg

aB'ocz POUHR|D SMIORINGSI] 1€IC |

POLYEL POLUIE|D S8 §810}
[ 11T 0%'026'9) %608 s 0o'd olg 099z LINGOH |10
a0 5L SLEY 5C0 520 00d [2ake] 200 Dulptsy
WO ST L 059 SZE cad SZ0 onE $IBSSY jU LONBSIEEY
6Z 3£¢ 00000 500 o cod 200 14 4 suo eBEBA.
16122 00095 36 62 56 000 sZ0 SL 2L SI01P0.7
LRI SLEL 06 € 09 o0 d gL 000 S/9LEW DYIDeUg BYEY
o BB L L TRVL-¥) 0y v 046 0G0 06 ¢ 059 DUILLR| § Upy
{3) Biey HUIS Hoddng $,7HOI990)0u4
AproH efiziany {3) w03 awyy SNOH 1) ? SunsEsy 10WRG KO ioleunpy Huued UOHIUNS IO |0 UGNEDINSSE|

8L0Z/20/80 ‘CL 1L LQZ/ZQ/E0 WOoiy
150d -8po7 1aloiy
PRI SINRIFA SUOH - LpEQ0L A

Aewwng 1s09 9 aWil| 6d|S - AUz swij



F

LZ gL 8107 Aenugay g Fi-L0-S L usisIon 7 10 Z abied

ooz mioy
0y 9Bk sbode) JENUUR x ¢y Budostioug LHOZAUF0
wnowyy sRading puw edi ARG UO(IRIURIL

FRI0IU] UR BRY SIF[00SE AUR JO UL S} 30 2PN ¢140 eyl oNgm u| Aued Oy 10 uM) BIODIOY $0440 sl 0] Bideded Jo pIRT RILUNOWE S0

2L0Z/ZQ/80 ‘04 4 10ZIZ0/60 ‘WO
1804 apo7 10aloid
PAYWIT INUap US4 - pE001 4

sjuawasingsiq z fuobajen
Aewiung 1s09 g dwly 6dIS - Ajuz awiy



9¢'8: 8102 Aerugad 6

rl-L0-G} UCIsIan

Z 10 1 abeg

08'geZ PaLIR|D SILBWeRINGSI( [RID]

rsLpa‘L powIeD 5804 [B10)
SLPT [ 7100 184 T 000 I 4 (L) ®INOR T
GO 0o 000 [ we 000 ] BUIDEyy
coo ooo 000 v a]v] 008 0c 0 200 S18%YY }G UCHESYERY
g o Q0 ®Ro oo o e 000 o0 SuDqEDEEALL
30 028 00 QLE o0 ooo oo wo 00 S1ghREIT}
s 00 000 .01 4] coo0 000 oon SIGUEPY 2,090 wsET
P4 05 ¢se s8¢ g2 on g oLz o duiuud § LWy
(3} oy Heig Hoddng SRUOS IR QI
AINOH sbeivay {3 180D i) SINGH [RIOL ¥ SlURIS{Sey ADJUNS 18O Jebwuey g ugauny N0 JO UoeIYISSE G

8102/20/80 0L 2102/20/01 ‘oY
1S0d :8p00 a0y
PN BIMUBA BU0L - pE0DES

Aewwng 3509 @ dwl] 6dIS - Aju3 awiy



>

9281 810z Aeniqag 64 ¥i-40rG L uoIsIap

Z jo Z 9fied
Juyd ol
nazy G JBeA 51008 |ENULE % p|  BuiAdooDioyg LLQEIROD
pinowy ssoding pue #diy )8 UOPIRILEIL

“I%EIaU) ue sey Se1o0REy AUR 10 LY (Y 10 IRPIOY 90 Byl yAYM L) AUEd O] 10 ULl SJRR|OY 83140 i) OF sidedrd 10 pied SIUNCWIE JOGID

B102/20/80 0L L102/Z0/04 WLoi4
180d :#peg waloig
PAJIW IMUBA BUA - L4T00L S

sjuawasingsiq z Aobajen
Aewwng ys09 18 awi| 6dIS - Aug auny



